



Monday, May 15, 2023

Sapphire Fiduciary Advisors, LLC announces networking relationship with The Peoples Bank, expanding access to investment expertise in south-central and western Kentucky regions.

Louisville, KY – May 15, 2023 – Sapphire Fiduciary Advisors, LLC is excited to announce that it has established a networking relationship with The Peoples Bank (Marion, Kentucky). The networking relationship will provide The Peoples Bank with a new source of competitive advantage, and customers of the bank with local access to investment management expertise.

"At Sapphire, we put our clients' interests above our own. Unlike brokers, Sapphire acts as a fiduciary – a distinction that resonates with clients and community banks alike," said Paul Stropkay, CFA, President of Sapphire. "Community banks play a vital role in the fabric of Kentucky and our country. We are enthusiastic about working with The Peoples Bank and providing investment advisory services to families and institutions in and around the south-central and western Kentucky regions."

About Sapphire Fiduciary Advisors, LLC: Sapphire is a registered investment adviser that provides tailored investment advisory services for individuals, families, and institutions.

About The Peoples Bank Marion, Kentucky: The Peoples Bank was founded in 1946 in Marion, KY and currently has two locations in Marion and a full-service sales center in Glasgow, KY

For more information click, call, or write www.sapphirefiduciary.com, (502) 509-2568, or info@sapphirefiduciary.com.

## **DISCLOSURES**

Advisory services are offered through Sapphire Fiduciary Advisors, LLC (Sapphire), a registered investment adviser. Independent Community Bancorp, Inc. (ICBI) is not registered as an investment adviser. Investment adviser representatives of Sapphire offer advisory services through Sapphire, and not through a bank, ICBI, or other subsidiaries or affiliates of ICBI. Sapphire is not affiliated with the financial institution where Sapphire offers investment advisory services. Products and services offered by Sapphire:

are not insured by the FDIC;

are not deposits or other obligations of a bank and are not guaranteed by a bank; and,

are subject to investment risks, including possible loss of principal.

© 2023 Sapphire Fiduciary Advisors, LLC